


1” Model 311 California Seismic Valve
Horizontal

FLOW CAPACITY TABLE IWC/PSIG - Capacity S.C.F.H.
Merit Rating: Cv 41 (Equivalent Length of Pipe is 3 Feet)

For determining approximate values at selected natural gas pressures to 60 PSIG 
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Pressure Drop
PSI IWC 8” iwc Inlet
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14” iwc Inlet
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3 psi Inlet
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5 psi Inlet
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7 psi Inlet
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10 psi Inlet

1,075
1,520
1,862
2,150
2,403
2,633
2,843
3,040
3,224
3,398
4,803
5,879
6,785
7,582

20 psi Inlet
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60 psi Inlet

Maximum
Pressures

of
Available

Sizes

0.5 psi

7 psi

60 psi

Horizontal Valves
Sizes Available

FlangedNPT
Ambient

Temperature
UL -400 to 500 F
CA DSA:

-100 to 1500F
Fluid

Natural gas
LP gas 
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